Generation
4.0
FAKRA
Connector Series
Fully Automated Solution
The latest generation of FAKRA connectors, generation 4.0, features an upgraded SMB connector design with
stamped and formed construction for fully automated cable termination. The connectors feature removable connector

FAKRA/USCAR Mechanical Coding
FAKRA Generation Chart
FAKRA 4.0 Ordering Information
Note: Contact factory for compenent part numbers.
FAKRA Generation 4.0 Connectors
FAKRA Generation 4.0 cable connectors consist of (4) components purchased separately; a housing with TPA clip(s),
a contact body sub-assembly, contact pin and crimping sleeve.  Components vary by cable type.
Cable Groups
Amphenol RF’s FAKRA Generation 4.0 series connectors support industry standard 50 ohm automotive cable types:
C01 – RG-174LL, DACAR462
C30 – TFC-302LL, DACAR 302, RTK031
Item Description Cable Group Image
4FA1-NXSPAC01WS Single Straight Plug C01
4FA1-NXSJAC01W6 Single Straight Jack C01
4FA1-NXSPAC30WS Single Straight Plug C30
4FA1-NXSJAC30W6 Single Straight Jack C30
FAKRA 4.0 Ordering Information
Generation
4FA = Gen 4.0
Housing
1 = Single
Options
— = (dash)
Other options available, please consult factory
Tab Location
N = North
Key Code: See Key Code Chart
Gender
J = Jack
P = Plug
Options
— = (dash) PCB
A  = Fixed Character
Termination
Cable Mount Connectors
C01 = RG-174/316, DACAR 462
C30  = TFC302, RTK031, DACAR 0302
PCB  = Printed Circuit Board
Options
WS = unsealed without clip slot
W6 = unsealed with clip slot
ES   = Sealed without clip slot (jack only)
E1   = Sealed without clip slot (plug only)
E6   = Sealed with clip slot
Note: All Gen 4.0 unsealed connectors have TPA’s.
Suffix may vary for PCB products, please consult factory.
4FA      1     —     N      X      S       J      A   C30   WS
Style
S = Straight
R = Right Angle
Electrical
Impedance 50Ω Nominal
Frequency Range DC - 6 GHz
VSWR 1.4 Max (DC – 2 GHz)
1.5 Max (2 – 3 GHz)
Insertion Loss 0.3 dB Max
Insulation Resistance 100 mΩ Min